Test Report No. CANEC2015427305 Date: 02 Nov 2020 Page 1 of 4

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : Latex Gloves

SGS Job No. : 21118244 - XM

Model No. : M

Client Ref. Info. : XS,S,LXL

Date of Sample Received : 03 Sep 2020

Testing Period : 03 Sep 2020 - 11 Sep 2020

Test Requested : Selected test(s) as requested by client.
Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

lvkm

vy Ren
Approved Signatory

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents a -/lwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification ané Jur salct'on ssues defined therein, Any holder of this aocumen¥ s
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for?ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

108 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Ecanomic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou Chira. 510663 t (86-20) 82155555  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
FE - -SFEARAFERE R RHRBRRK1088 HB4: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com

Y117
'»\‘i‘\‘\g\ NHKZ ﬁy/\.
S A
g o
L=
PN =
e RREWENE "5
‘{_Jl,.klnspewon & Testing Services <&

2 &

%&;1 Techn ca\}a’rﬁ’ Lo, Lid

o0 D i)

1
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC2015427305 Date: 02 Nov 2020 Page 2 of 4

Result Summary :

Test Requested Comments
GB 4806.11-2016-Sensory (Appearance: Normal color, no smell, no dirty) PASS
GB 4806.11-2016 —Heavy metal (as Lead) PASS

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.s a cornlenl‘!‘arms-and Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documen 'www.sgs.com/en/Terms-ani -Condllional‘l’ermsa-Documen! as| x
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, Indemnlﬂcatlon and Juris on Issues define erein, er o locumen
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention nni and wi!hln the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercislng all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, I'or$ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document Is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) teste

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /linspection repnrl & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road,Scentech Park Guangzhou Econamic & Technology Development Ditict Guangzhou China. 510663 1 (86-20)82155555  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE M-SR EARATE R 1088 HB4A: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com
I

ggt

J.,&;: r
rEE) =

SRENEHE 5
ﬁll\spechon & Testing Services <§

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC2015427305

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description

SN1 CAN20-154273.001 Beige latex gloves

GB 4806.11-2016—Heavy metal (as Lead)

Test Method : GB 31604.9-2016 Method 1.

Simulant Used Time Temp Limit Unit
4% Acetic acid (V/V) 0.5 hr(s) 60 °C 1 mg/kg

Notes :

1. ma/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. RL = Report Limit
3. <=Less than

overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp://www.sgs.co
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and juris:

. RREMEHE
< Inspection & Testing Services <=
R

oo Sl

results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kechu Road, Sientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distit Guangzhou China. 510663
HE M - BFEAFEERPHARR1985 HB4R: 510663

Date: 02 Nov 2020

‘erms-an
ion Issues defined therein. Any holder
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention oni{

Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, ror?ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent o

Page 3 of 4

Material
(claimed by the client)
Later

RL 001 Comment

PASS

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
'www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,

-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
of this document Ts
and within the limits of

the law. Unless otherwise stated the

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,

t (86-20) 82155555 WWW,Sgsgroup.com.cn
t (86-20) 82155555 sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC2015427305 Date: 02 Nov 2020 Page 4 of 4

Sample photo:

CAN20-154273.001

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at h waww S s corrdenﬂenna—and-c‘.ondiﬂons aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Cond s for Electronic Docum -
Attention is drawn to the Ilmltallon of liability, lndemnlﬁcatlon and Juris erein. Any
ndings nt lha timu of Its intervention nnl

nm ani -Condltionsrranns-e-oocumanl an x.

CULL T

advised that i d hereon the Company's g and wlthln lha Ilmltl of

) gw Client’s instructions, if any The Company's sole responsibllity is to its Client and this document does nof axonarale parties to a

SN transaction from exercislna all their rights and obligations under the ot be reproduced

nEE) except in full, without prior written approval of the Company Any unauthorized alteratlon fo ary or \'aisrﬁeaﬂon of the content or

TRk L ) & appearance of this document is unlawful and ay be d to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) Ioate:f

Inspection & Testng Senvices E
;;-v.-'\i o,Ld

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com ) .
188 Kezh Road Scientach Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou China 510663 t (86-20)B2155555  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

HE M-SR AT R R 1988 HB4R: 510663 t (86-20) 82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com
I
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



